TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM644796

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CNH Industrial America, LLC		11/19/2020	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AG-BAG BY RCI, LLC	
Street Address:	208 River Knoll Drive	
City:	Mayville	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53050	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3553889	AG-BAGGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

312-725-6274 Phone:

Email: cfschaefer@ogs.law **Correspondent Name:** Atty. Collin F Schaefer

Address Line 1: W62N248 Washington Ave B204

Address Line 2: B204

Address Line 4: Cedarburg, WISCONSIN 53012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Randall J. Clark, Manager	
SIGNATURE:	/Randall J. Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=scanned_from_a_xerox_multifunction_printer-signed-certificate#page1.tif source=scanned_from_a_xerox_multifunction_printer-signed-certificate#page2.tif source=scanned from a xerox multifunction printer-signed-certificate#page3.tif source=scanned from a xerox multifunction printer-signed-certificate#page4.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

BETWEEN:

CNH Industrial America LLC

700 State Street Racine Wisconsin 53404 United States of America

(Hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR)

On the one hand

AND:

(Hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE)

On the other hand

AG-BAG BY RCI, LLC

208 River Knoll Drive Mayville, WI 53050 United States of America

WITNESSETH:

Whereas the ASSIGNOR is the owner of the Trademark Registration as listed in Annex 1, hereafter referred to as the "Trademark"

Whereas the ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the "Trademark", and

Whereas the ASSIGNOR is willing to sell it to the ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES HERETO DO AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

- 1 In consideration of the premises and the sum of \$10, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns unto the ASSIGNEE all the property rights title and interest in the "Trademark" together with the goodwill associated with the "Trademark" in respect of which the "Trademark" is registered TO HOLD unto the ASSIGNEE absolutely.
- 2 The ASSIGNOR does not provide any other warranty than the material existence of the "Trademark".
- 4 The cost of the transfer and registration of this assignment shall be borne by the ASSIGNEE.
- 5 This document gives all powers to its holder to proceed to the registration of this assignment at the trademark office.

iiias m	Day of November 20	JEU.
Signed Name:	on behalf of CNH Industrial America LLC Grant Control	
Title:	. Chief Trademark Counsel / Authorized Signatory	. Věctí v
Signed Name:	on behalf of AG-BAG BY RCI. LLC	
	Manager\Authorized Representative	

Annex 1

Country	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
United States	AG BAGGER	3553889	December 30, 2008

SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE

REFERENCE NUMBER FCA763D4-4200-4A3D-B88E-641D2985B847

TRANSACTION DETAILS

Reference Number

FCA763D4-4200-4A3D-B88E-641D2985B847

Transaction Type Signature Request Sent At

05/04/2021 10:28 EDT

Executed At 05/04/2021 10:44 EDT **Identity Method**

email

Distribution Method

Signed Checksum

aadic83019863370cd66290c593c29190e29cec415aa0ateicce26icse428c2

Signer Sequencing

Disabled

Document Passcode

Disabled

SIGNER

Randall I. Clark

Components

rclark@rciengineering.com

Name

SIGNERS

E-SIGNATURE

Status sianed

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum

85d915290111d052/3050653e/das5/le94d6e6s48c5sa/d10a964162sc5s6

IP Address 66.188.113.14

Device

Chrome via Windows

Drawn Signature

Signature Reference ID

633D1E94

Signature Biometric Count

DOCUMENT DETAILS

Document Name

Trademark Assignement from CNH

Filename

 $scanned_from_a_xerox_multifunction_printer.pdf$

Pages 3 pages

Content Type application/pdf File Size 42.5 KB

Original Checksum

6a:071985796869086d2d1143666588827e2e0741e4b23aacbe8474025458958

EVENTS

Viewed At 05/04/2021 10:44 EDT **Identity Authenticated At** 05/04/2021 10:44 EDT

Signed At

05/04/2021 10:44 EDT

AUDITS

RECORDED: 05/06/2021

TIMESTAMP 05/04/2021 10:28 EDT	AUDIT Collin Schaefer (cfschaefer@ogs.law) created document 'scanned_from_a_xerox_multifunction_printer.pdf' on Firefox via Mac from 162.196.190.184.
05/04/2021 10:28 EDT	Randall J. Clark (rclark@rciengineering.com) was emailed a link to sign.
05/04/2021 10:44 EDT	Randall J. Clark (rclark@rciengineering.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from 66.188.113.14.
05/04/2021 10:44 EDT	Randall J. Clark (rclark@rciengineering.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from 66.188.113.14.
05/04/2021 10:44 EDT	Randall J. Clark (rclark@rciengineering.com) authenticated via email on Chrome via Windows from 66.188.113.14.
05/04/2021 10:44 EDT	Randall J. Clark (rclark@rciengineering.com) signed the document on Chrome via Windows from 66.188.113.14.